
 

 
Engineering Department, LIC of India Northern Zonal Office,            

2nd Floor , Jeevan Prakash, 25 KG Marg , New Delhi-1,  

Website : www.licindia.in/tenders, E-mail:nz_engg@licindia.com 

Bid No.: LIC/NZ/ENGG/OT/2024/00 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Life Insurance Corporation of India intends to invite percentage rate tender through      

e-tendering for “Proposed Construction  of LIC Divisional Office, CAB & Guest House 

Building including modernisation  (interior & allied works) at plot no 5, sector -5, urban 

estate, Rohtak.)”.  The Estimated cost of wok is Rs. 24.45 Cr. (Approx.) and 

Completion Period is 24 Months. For further details and downloading the tender 

documents, please visit website http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC, on 08.04.2024 

after 17.30 Hrs. The Detailed Pre-Qualification Notice is also available on 

www.licindia.in (Tender Page). The last date for submission of online tender is 

30.04.2024, 15:00 Hrs. Further Corrigendum’s / Amendments, if any will be uploaded 

on the above given website only. 

For any query kindly Contact:: 

Santosh Rahatekar-S.E.: 9770025257/ V.S.Yadav  Dy. C.E. : 9999765191 

Date: 08.04.2024                                                         Chief Engineer  


